Addendum

Board of Trustees

ADDENDUM TO THE MINUTES

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

July 28, 2014
SECTION Il = FINANCIAL MATTERS
B. APPROVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS FEES FOR 2014-2015
An authorization for staff to increase miscellaneous fees an aggregate additional amount of $300,000 for 2014-
2015 was approved by the Board of Trustees on July 10, 2014. The Board delegated to staff authority to select
specific fees that would be increased to achieve the aggregate reserve total and the exact amount each fee

would increase. Revised Exhibit II-B details the approved schedule of Miscellaneous Fees for 2014-2015
including the Enroliment Fee, and Transportation Fee which were increased as authorized by the Board.
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REVISED (07-28-14)

MISCELLANEOUS FEES FOR 2014-2015

1. Laboratory and Miscellaneous Fees
Fee Name

Application Fee
Audit Fee (plus applicable lab fee)
Counseling Service Fee
Departmental Exams Fee
Distance Education Fees:
Learning Center Fee **
Delivery Fee **
Supply Fee
Engineering Upper Division Undergraduate Program Fee **
Enroliment Fee
Health Professions Insurance
Health Services Fee
Housing Living Learning Community Fee
Housing Student Activity Fee
International Student Fee
Laboratory Fee (College of Science and Engineering)
Laboratory Fee (all other colleges)
Late Registration Fee Week 1
Late Registration Fee Beginning Week 2
Matriculation Fee (all new and transfer students)
Nursing DNP Program Fee **
Nursing Program Fee (BSN) *
Nursing Program Fee (MSN) **
Nursing RN Completion Program Fee **
Nursing Test Fee
Occupational Therapy Clinical Fee
Occupational Therapy Program Fee (MSOT) **
Payment Plan Fee
Payment Plan Late Fee
Respiratory Therapy Advanced Life Support Fee
Special Course Fee (varies by course; maximum amount)
Student Activity Fee (non-mandatory)
Studio Fee
Study Abroad Fee
Transcript Fee
Transportation Fee:
8 or more credit hours per semester
>3 and <8 credit hours per semester
3 or fewer credit hours

* per semester / semesters three (3) through completion
** per credit hour

Current
Fee

40.00
35.00

0.00
15.00

25.00
10.00
100.00
50.00
100.00
20.00
47.00
10.00
25.00
0.00
60.00
50.00
35.00
125.00
100.00
150.00
500.00
100.00
50.00
30.00
75.00
100.00
30.00
25.00
100.00
200.00
50.00
50.00
100.00
20.00

90.00
72.00
54.00

Proposed
Fee

40.00
35.00
25.00
15.00

25.00
10.00
100.00
50.00
125.00
20.00
47.00
10.00
25.00
150.00
60.00
50.00
35.00
125.00
100.00
150.00
500.00
100.00
50.00
30.00
75.00
100.00
30.00
25.00
100.00
300.00
50.00
50.00
100.00
20.00

105.00
84.00
63.00

REVISED - Exhibit 1I-B
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Effective Last
Date Changed
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 08/30/93
08/25/14 N/A
08/25/14 08/29/95
08/25/14 08/30/99
08/25/14 08/30/99
08/25/14 07/01/94
07/01/14 N/A
08/25/14 08/22/11
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 08/31/98
08/25/14 N/A
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 N/A
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 07/01/06
08/25/14 08/20/12
07/01/14 N/A
07/01/14 N/A
07/01/14 N/A
07/01/14 N/A
08/25/14 08/31/92
08/25/14 08/20/12
07/01/14 N/A
08/25/14 07/01/95
08/25/14 08/30/99
08/25/14 09/02/97
08/25/14 08/07/01
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 08/29/05
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 08/20/12
08/25/14 08/20/12



