ADDENDUM TO THE MINUTES

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA BOARD OF TRUSTEES

July 28, 2014

SECTION II - FINANCIAL MATTERS

B. APPROVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS FEES FOR 2014-2015

An authorization for staff to increase miscellaneous fees an aggregate additional amount of \$300,000 for 2014-2015 was approved by the Board of Trustees on July 10, 2014. The Board delegated to staff authority to select specific fees that would be increased to achieve the aggregate reserve total and the exact amount each fee would increase. Revised Exhibit II-B details the approved schedule of Miscellaneous Fees for 2014-2015 including the Enrollment Fee, and Transportation Fee which were increased as authorized by the Board.

REVISED (07-28-14) MISCELLANEOUS FEES FOR 2014-2015

1. Laboratory and Miscellaneous Fees

T. Laboratory and Miscenaricous rees	Current	Proposed	Effective	Last
Fee Name	Fee	Fee	Date	Changed
Application Fee	40.00	40.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Audit Fee (plus applicable lab fee)	35.00	35.00	08/25/14	08/30/93
Counseling Service Fee	0.00	25.00	08/25/14	N/A
Departmental Exams Fee	15.00	15.00	08/25/14	08/29/95
Distance Education Fees:				
Learning Center Fee **	25.00	25.00	08/25/14	08/30/99
Delivery Fee **	10.00	10.00	08/25/14	08/30/99
Supply Fee	100.00	100.00	08/25/14	07/01/94
Engineering Upper Division Undergraduate Program Fee **	50.00	50.00	07/01/14	N/A
Enrollment Fee	100.00	125.00	08/25/14	08/22/11
Health Professions Insurance	20.00	20.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Health Services Fee	47.00	47.00	08/25/14	08/31/98
Housing Living Learning Community Fee	10.00	10.00	08/25/14	N/A
Housing Student Activity Fee	25.00	25.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
International Student Fee	0.00	150.00	08/25/14	N/A
Laboratory Fee (College of Science and Engineering)	60.00	60.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Laboratory Fee (all other colleges)	50.00	50.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Late Registration Fee Week 1	35.00	35.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Late Registration Fee Beginning Week 2	125.00	125.00	08/25/14	07/01/06
Matriculation Fee (all new and transfer students)	100.00	100.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Nursing DNP Program Fee **	150.00	150.00	07/01/14	N/A
Nursing Program Fee (BSN) *	500.00	500.00	07/01/14	N/A
Nursing Program Fee (MSN) **	100.00	100.00	07/01/14	N/A
Nursing RN Completion Program Fee **	50.00	50.00	07/01/14	N/A
Nursing Test Fee	30.00	30.00	08/25/14	08/31/92
Occupational Therapy Clinical Fee	75.00	75.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Occupational Therapy Program Fee (MSOT) **	100.00	100.00	07/01/14	N/A
Payment Plan Fee	30.00	30.00	08/25/14	07/01/95
Payment Plan Late Fee	25.00	25.00	08/25/14	08/30/99
Respiratory Therapy Advanced Life Support Fee	100.00	100.00	08/25/14	09/02/97
Special Course Fee (varies by course; maximum amount)	200.00	300.00	08/25/14	08/07/01
Student Activity Fee (non-mandatory)	50.00	50.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Studio Fee	50.00	50.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Study Abroad Fee	100.00	100.00	08/25/14	08/29/05
Transcript Fee	20.00	20.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
Transportation Fee:				
8 or more credit hours per semester	90.00	105.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
>3 and <8 credit hours per semester	72.00	84.00	08/25/14	08/20/12
3 or fewer credit hours	54.00	63.00	08/25/14	08/20/12

 $^{^{\}star}$ per semester / semesters three (3) through completion ** per credit hour